
ARC DFRC GRC GSFC HQ JSC
Primary Center IBA APC Geovanny Sevilla Christopher Johnson Joseph Kan Barbara M. Prather Barbara Birch Nilda Reyes
Email geovanny.sevilla@nasa.gov christopher.j.johnson-1@nasa.gov joseph.j.kan@nasa.gov barbara.m.prather@nasa.gov barbara.a.birch@nasa.gov nilda.reyes-1@nasa.gov
Phone (650) 604-2988 (661) 276-3605 (216) 433-2526 (301) 286-3183 (202) 358-0316 (281) 483-0580
Fax (650) 604-0638 (661) 276-2836 (216) 433-3884 (301) 286-5352 (202) 358-3704 (281) 483-9408

Alternate Center IBA APC Du Luu-Huynh   (Luu) Tiffany Byrne Mary Mayda-Vincent April C. Martin Kimberly Mague Johnetta Thomas
Email du.k.luu-huynh@nasa.gov tiffany.byrne@nasa.gov mary.t.mayda-vincent@nasa.gov april.c.martin@nasa.gov kimberly.mague-1@nasa.gov johnetta.d.thomas@nasa.gov
Phone (650) 604-5291 (661) 276-7415 (216) 433-3328 (301) 286-0056 (202) 358-0815 (281) 483-4011
Fax (650) 604-0638 (661) 276-2573 (216) 433-3884 (301) 286-8261 (202) 358-3704 (281) 483-9408

Alternate Center IBA APC Stacey Gleason Duane Schaft Kristine D. Glass Alyxie Harrick Donna M. Morgan
Email stacey.a.gleason@nasa.gov duane.e.schaft@nasa.gov kristine.d.glass@nasa.gov alyxie.d.harrick@nasa.gov donna.m.morgan@nasa.gov
Phone (661) 276-7961 (216) 433-2550 (301) 286-1480 (202) 358-2301 (281) 483-9849
Fax (216) 433-3884 (301) 286-8261 (281) 483-9408

Alternate Center IBA APC Angelique Cox
Email angelique.j.cox@nasa.gov
Phone (281) 483-4824
Fax  (281) 483-9408

Alternate Center IBA APC Amy Warner
Email amy.warner-1@nasa.gov
Phone (281) 483-2865
Fax (281) 483-9408

KSC LaRC MSFC NSSC Stennis Wallops (GSFC)
Primary Center IBA APC Deborah Clarke Donna C. Hall Susan Thomas Kay Doane Christy Ladner Barbara M. Prather
Email deborah.clarke@nasa.gov donna.c.hall@nasa.gov susan.m.thomas@nasa.gov kay.s.doane@nasa.gov christy.m.ladner@nasa.gov barbara.m.prather@nasa.gov
Phone (321) 861-9217 (757) 864-2247 (256) 544-7343 (228) 813-6062 (228) 688-3507 (301) 286-3183
Fax (321) 867-3785 (757) 864-2126 (256) 544-1966 (228) 813-6372 (228) 688-3542 (301) 286-5352

Alternate Center IBA APC Nicole DelVesco Rolla J. Brown  Trevea Stone Leslie E. Jacobs Michele Campbell April C. Martin
Email nicole.j.delvesco@nasa.gov rolla.j.brown@nasa.gov trevea.m.stone@nasa.gov leslie.e.jacobs@nasa.gov michele.campbell@nasa.gov april.c.martin@nasa.gov
Phone (321) 867-9566 (757) 864-3164 (256) 544-7278 (228) 813-6630 (228) 688-1625 (301) 286-0056
Fax (321) 867-2704 (757) 864-8868 (256) 544-1966 (228) 813-6372 (228) 688-3542 (301) 286-8261

Alternate Center IBA APC Christa Casleton Jorge Otero
Email christa.h.casleton@nasa.gov jorge.otero@nasa.gov
Phone (321) 867-2806 (757) 864-8357
Fax (321) 867-2704 (757) 864-2126

Alternate Center IBA APC Devon Webb
Email devon.c.webb@nasa.gov
Phone (757) 864-2043
Fax

Alternate Center IBA APC James Michael
Email james.m.michael@nasa.gov
Phone (757) 864-6094
Fax (757) 864-2126
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